
DAY DATE MONTH TIME DETAIL

Thurs 1st Sept SCHOOL OPEN

Thurs 1st Sept All Week Community Build and Basic Skills Week

Mon 5th Sept All Week Community Build and Basic Skills Week

Tues 6th Sept 3.00pm Year 6 Family Meeting

Tues 6th Sept 4.00pm Year R Family Meeting 

Weds 7th Sept 3.00pm Year 5 Family Meeting

Weds 7th Sept 4.00pm Year 1 Family Meeting

Thurs 8th Sept 3.00pm Year 4 Family Meeting

Thurs 8th Sept 4.00pm Year 2 Family Meeting 

Thurs 8th Sept 6.00pm LEAF Meeting 

Fri 9th Sept 3.00pm Year 3 Family Meeting

Mon 12th Sept All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 1

Mon 12th Sept All Week Curriculum Focus - Computing

Mon 12th Sept CLUBS START

Tues 13th Sept All Week National Coding Week begins

Tues 13th Sept 2.00pm Anti-bullying Ambassadors Meeting

Tues 13th Sept 3.00pm Year 1 Phonic Meeting

Tues 13th Sept 4.00pm Year 4 Multiplication Check Meeting

Weds 14th Sept Year 4 Swimming - Week 1

Weds 14th Sept 2.00pm Charities Team Meeting

Weds 14th Sept 2.00pm Fire Drill

Weds 14th Sept 3.00pm Year 2 SATs Meeting

Weds 14th Sept TBC Year 6 Performance

Weds 14th Sept 4.00pm Year 6 SATs Meeting

Thurs 15th Sept All Day Lion King Theatre Trip

Thurs 15th Sept 3.00pm Early Years Profile Meeting 

Thus 15th Sept International Day of Democracy

Fri 16th Sept All Day Voting for Year 6 Heads of Houses

Fri 16th Sept Year 2 Swimming - Week 1

Mon 19th Sept All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 2

Mon 19th Sept All Week Curriculum Focus - Languages and Cultural Diversity

Mon 19th Sept All Week HERO Week

Mon 19th Sept 2.00pm Eco Council Meeting

Mon 19th Sept 6.00pm Year 6 France Meeting

Tues 20th Sept 2.00pm Trickbox Ambassadors Meeting

Weds 21st Sept Year 4 Swimming - Week 2

Weds 21st Sept Year 6 Heads of Houses Speeches

Thurs 22nd Sept 2.00pm Pupil Council

Fri 23rd Sept Year 2 Swimming - Week 2

Fri 23rd Sept All Day International Day of Sign Languages

Fri 23rd Sept 2.00pm SNAG Meeting

Mon 26th Sept All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 3

Mon 26th Sept All Week Curriculum Focus - Music

Weds 28th Sept All Day Open Day 1

Weds 28th Sept Year 4 Swimming - Week 3

Thurs 29th Sept All Day Lion King Theatre Trip

Fri 30th Sept Year 2 Swimming - Week 3

Mon 3rd Oct All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 4

Mon 3rd Oct All Week Curriculum Focus - Science

Mon 3rd Oct All Week Relationships, Sex and Emotions Week

Mon 3rd Oct All Week National Biology Week

DATES FOR THE DIARY 2022-23

 Please find below all the diary dates for the year ahead. We have tried very hard to plan the year so that families are well informed of events in 

school. However, these may be subject to change. We will, of course, inform you of changes as soon as we know of any.

Autumn Term 1
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Weds 5th Oct Year 4 Swimming - Week 4

Thurs 6th Oct 2.00pm Literacy Family Workshops followed by Book Looks

Fri 7th Oct Year 2 Swimming - Week 4

Mon 10th Oct All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 5

Mon 10th Oct All Week Curriculum Focus - History (Black History Month)

Mon 10th Oct All Week NO CLUBS

Mon 10th Oct All Week Pupil Progress Meetings

Mon 10th Oct Times Table Bee - Year 5 and 6

Tues 11th Oct Times Table Bee - Year 4 and 3

Weds 12th Oct Times Table Bee - Year 2 and 1

Weds 12th Oct Year 4 Swimming - Week 5

Thurs 13th Oct RE Day

Fri 14th Oct Year 2 Swimming - Week 5

Fri 14th Oct All Day Marathon Day
Fri 14th Oct LAST DAY OF TERM

DAY DATE MONTH TIME DETAIL

Mon 31st Oct SCHOOL OPEN 

Mon 31st Oct All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 6

Mon 31st Oct All Week Curriculum Focus - Art

Weds 2nd Nov Year 4 Swimming - Week 6

Thurs 3rd Nov Outdoor Classroom Day / Dig Day

Fri 4th Nov Year 2 Swimming - Week 6

Mon 7th Nov All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 7

Mon 7th Nov All Week Curriculum Focus - Geography

Mon 7th Nov All Day Open Day 2

Mon 7th Nov 2.00pm Eco Council Meeting

Tues 8th Nov 2.00pm Antibullying Ambassadors Meeting

Tues 8th Nov 2.00pm Trickbox Team Meeting

Weds 9th Nov Year 4 Swimming - Week 7

Weds 9th Nov 2.00pm Charities Team Meeting

Weds 9th Nov 10.30am Fire Drill

Thurs 10th Nov 2.00pm Pupil Council

Thurs 10th Nov 6.00pm PGL Meeting - Year 3

Thurs 10th Nov TBC Year 5 Performance

Fri 11th Nov All Day Remembrance Day

Fri 11th Nov Year 2 Swimming - Week 7

Sun 13th Nov All Day World Kindness Day

Mon 14th Nov All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 8

Mon 14th Nov All Week Curriculum Focus - PSHE

Tues 15th Nov All Week Anti-bullying Week Begins

Weds 17th Nov Year 4 Swimming - Week 8

Fri 18th Nov 2.00pm SNAG Meeting

Fri 18th Nov Year 2 Swimming - Week 8

Fri 18th Nov Children in Need

Mon 21st Nov All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 9

Mon 21st Nov All Week Curriculum Focus - DT

Mon 21st Nov All Day World Television Day

Mon 21st Nov 2.00pm Maths Family Workshops followed by Book Looks

Weds 23rd Nov Year 4 Swimming - Week 9

Thurs 24th Nov Cardboard Challenge Day - Television

Fri 25th Nov Year 2 Swimming - Week 9

Mon 28th Nov All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 10

Mon 28th Nov All Week Curriculum Focus - Science

Weds 30th Nov Year 4 Swimming - Week 10

Fri 2nd Dec Year 2 Swimming - Week 10

Mon 5th Dec All Week A Hundred Years of the BBC - Week 11

Mon 5th Dec All Week Speech Week

Autumn Term 2
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Mon 5th Dec Spelling Bee - Years 5 and 6

Tues 6th Dec Spelling Bee - Years 4 and 3

Weds 7th Dec Spelling Bee - Years 2 and 1

Weds 7th Dec Christmas Tree Arrives

Thurs 8th Dec RE Day

Fri 9th Dec CLUBS FINISH

Mon 12th Dec All Week Christmas Week 1

Mon 12th Dec Christmas Fayre

Mon 12th Dec Sing Up - Years 5 and 6

Tues 13th Dec Sing Up - Years 3 and 4

Weds 14th Dec Sing Up - Years R, 1 and 2

Weds 14th Dec 3.30-5.00pm Christmas Crafternoon for 2022 Reception Intake

Thurs 15th Dec Speech Day - The Queen's Speech

Fri 16th Dec TBC Reception Nativity Performance

Mon 19th Dec All Week Christmas Week 2

Mon 19th Dec Reports sent home to families

Mon 19th Dec Christmas Lunch and Christmas Jumper Day - Years R, 1, 2

Tues 20th Dec Christmas Lunch and Christmas Jumper Day - Years 3, 4, 5, 6

Tues 20th Dec LAST DAY OF TERM

DAY DATE MONTH TIME DETAIL

Tues 3rd Jan SCHOOL OPEN- Whole School Topic 'As Good Today as it has Always Been'

Tues 3rd Jan All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 1

Mon 9th Jan All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 2

Mon 9th Jan All Week Curriculum Focus - Music

Mon 9th Jan 2.00pm Eco Council Meeting

Tues 10th Jan 2.00pm Trickbox Team Meeting

Tues 10th Jan 2.00pm Antibullying Ambassadors Meeting

Weds 11th Jan 2.00pm Charities Team Meeting

Weds 11th Jan Year 3 Swimming - Week 1

Thurs 12th Jan 2.00pm Pupil Council

Thurs 12th Jan TBC Year 2 Performance

Mon 16th Jan All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 3

Mon 16th Jan All Week Curriculum Focus - History

Weds 18th Jan Year 3 Swimming - Week 2

Mon 23rd Jan All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 4

Mon 23rd Jan All Week Curriculum Focus - Science

Weds 25th Jan Year 3 Swimming - Week 3

Thurs 26th Jan 11.00am Fire Drill

Fri 27th Jan 2.00pm SNAG Meeting

Mon 30th Jan All Wek As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 5

Mon 30th Jan All Wek Curriculum Focus - Art

Mon 30th Jan All Week HERO Week

Mon 30th Jan All Week National Storytelling Week

Weds 1st Feb Year 3 Swimming - Week 4

Mon 6th Feb All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 6

Mon 6th Feb All Week Curriculum Focus - PSHE

Mon 6th Feb All Week Children's Mental Health Week

Mon 6th Feb All Week Health and Wellbeing Week

Mon 6th Feb Times Tables Bee - Years 5 and 6

Tues 7th Feb Times Tables Bee - Years 3 and 4

Weds 8th Feb Times Tables Bee - Years 1 and 2

Weds 8th Feb 2.00pm Literacy Family Workshops followed by Book Looks

Weds 8th Feb Year 3 Swimming - Week 5

Thurs 9th Feb RE Day

Thurs 9th Feb Film Night in Year Groups - BBC Films

Fri 10th Feb LAST DAY OF TERM

Spring Term 1
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DAY DATE MONTH TIME DETAIL

Mon 20th Feb SCHOOL OPEN

Mon 20th Feb All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 7

Mon 20th Feb All Week Curriculum Focus - Languages and Cultural Diversity

Mon 20th Feb CLUBS START

Tues 21st Feb All Day International Mother Language Day

Tues 21st Feb All Day Vocabulary Dress Up Day

Tues 21st Feb Fairtrade Fortnight Begins

Tues 21st Feb All Day Pancake Day - Pancake Making

Weds 22nd Feb Year 3 Swimming - Week 6

Thurs 23rd Feb Dance Live - TBC

Thurs 23rd Feb All Day National Toast Day

Mon 27th Feb All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 8

Mon 27th Feb All Week Curriculum Focus - Geography

Weds 1st Mar Year 3 Swimming - Week 7

Thurs 2nd Mar 2.00pm Pupil Council

Thurs 2nd Mar TBC Year 4 Performance

Mon 6th Mar All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 9

Mon 6th Mar All Week Curriculum Focus - Computing

Mon 6th Mar 6.00pm Year 5 Watersports Meeting

Mon 6th Mar 2.00pm Eco Council Meeting

Tues 7th Mar 2.00pm Trickbox Team Meeting

Tues 7th Mar 2.00pm Antibullying Ambassadors Meeting

Weds 8th Mar 2.00pm Charities Team Meeting

Weds 8th Mar Year 3 Swimming - Week 8

Mon 13th Mar All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 10

Mon 13th Mar All Week Curriculum Focus - Science

Mon 13th Mar All Week British Science Week

Mon 13th Mar All Week NO CLUBS

Mon 13th Mar All Week Pupil Progress Meetings

Weds 15th Mar Year 3 Swimming - Week 9

Fri 17th Mar TBC Mother's Day Celebrations

Fri 17th Mar All Day Red Nose Day / Sport Relief

Sun 19th Mar All Day Mother's Day

Mon 20th Mar All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 11

Mon 20th Mar All Week Curriculum Focus - DT

Mon 20th Mar Spelling Bee - Years 5 and 6

Tues 21st Mar Spelling Bee - Years 3 and 4

Weds 22nd Mar Spelling Bee - Years 1 and 2

Weds 22nd Mar Year 3 Swimming - Week 10

Thurs 23rd Mar All Day Outdoor Classroom Day / Dig Day

Thurs 23rd Mar 9.30am Fire Drill

Fri 24th Mar 2.00pm SNAG Meeting

Fri 24th Mar Topic Celebration - Lanesend Bake Off

Mon 27th Mar Sing Up - Years 5 and 6

Tues 28th Mar Sing Up - Years 3 and 4

Weds 29th Mar Sing Up - Years R, 1 and 2

Fri 31st Mar RE Day Easter - Treasure Hunt, Church Visit etc

Fri 31st Mar CLUBS FINISH

Fri 31st Mar LAST DAY OF TERM

DAY DATE MONTH TIME DETAIL

Mon 17th Apr SCHOOL OPEN- Whole School Topic 'The Power of Creativity'

Mon 17th Apr All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 1

Mon 17th Apr All Week Curriculum Focus - History

Mon 24th Apr All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 2

Spring Term 2

Summer Term 1
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Mon 24th Apr All Week Curriculum Focus - DT

Mon 24th Apr CLUBS START

Weds 26th Apr Year 1 Swimming - Week 1

Thurs 27th Apr TBC Year 3 Performance

Fri 28th Apr 2.00pm Maths Family Workshops followed by Book Looks

May All Month Y2 SATS 

Mon 1st May All Day BANK HOLIDAY (School Closed)

Tues 2nd May All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 3

Tues 2nd May All Week Curriculum Focus - Science

Tues 2nd May 2.00pm Eco Council Meeting

Tues 2nd May 2.00pm Trickbox Team Meeting

Tues 2nd May 2.00pm Antibullying Ambassadors Meeting

Weds 3rd May 2.00pm Charities Team Meeting

Weds 3rd May Year 1 Swimming - Week 2

Thurs 4th May 2.00pm Pupil Council

Fri 5th May 2.00pm SNAG Meeting

Mon 8th May All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 4

Mon 8th May All Week Year 6 SATs Week

Weds 10th May Year 1 Swimming - Week 3

Mon 15th May All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 5

Mon 15th May All Week Curriculum Focus - Art

Tues 16th May 12.45pm Fire Drill

Weds 17th May Year 1 Swimming - Week 4

Thurs 18th May All Day Outdoor Classroom Day / Dig Day

Sun 21st May All Day World Day for Cultural Diveristy

Mon 22nd May All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 6

Mon 22nd May All Week Curriculum Focus - Languages and Cultural Diversity

Mon 22nd May Times Tables Bee - Years 5 and 6

Tues 23rd May Times Tables Bee - Years 4 and 3

Weds 24th May Times Tables Bee - Years 1 and 2

Weds 24th May Year 1 Swimming - Week 5

Weds 24th May Reports sent home to families

Thurs 25th May RE Day

Fri 26th May LAST DAY OF TERM

Mon 5th Jun Staff Development Day

Tues 6th Jun Staff Development Day

Weds 7th Jun Staff Development Day

Thurs 8th Jun Staff Development Day

Fri 9th Jun Staff Development Day

DAY DATE MONTH TIME DETAIL

Mon 12th Jun SCHOOL OPEN

Mon 12th Jun All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 7

Mon 12th Jun All Week Curriculum Focus - Music

Mon 12th Jun All Week KS1 Phonic Screening Check

Mon 12th Jun All Week Year 4 Multiplication Screening Check

Weds 14th Jun Year 1 Swimming - Week 6

Fri 16th Jun TBC Father's Day Celebrations

Sun 18th Jun All Day Father's Day

Mon 19th Jun All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 8

Mon 19th Jun All Week Curriculum Focus - Geography

Mon 19th Jun All Week HERO Week

Mon 19th Jun 2.00pm Eco Council

Tues 20th Jun 2.00pm Trickbox Team Meeting

Tues 20th Jun 2.00pm Antibully Ambassadors Meeting

Weds 21st Jun Year 1 Swimming - Week 7
Weds 21st Jun 2.00pm Charities Team Meeting

Summer Term 2
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Thurs 22nd Jun TBC Year 1 Performance

Thurs 22nd Jun 2.00pm Pupil Council

Thurs 22nd Jun 6.00pm Year 5 France Meeting

Mon 26th Jun All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 9

Mon 26th Jun All Week Curriculum Focus - Science

Weds 28th Jun Year 1 Swimming - Week 8

Weds 28th Jun All Day Race for Life

Fri 39th Jun 2.00pm SNAG Meeting

Mon 3rd Jul Transition Week - Monday lunchtime - Thursday lunchtime

Mon 3rd Jul All Day World Thank You Day

Mon 3rd Jul 6.00pm Year 6 France Meeting

Weds 5th Jul Year 1 Swimming - Week 9

Thurs 6th Jul 2.15pm Fire Drill

Fri 7th Jul RE Day

Mon 10th Jul All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 10

Mon 10th Jul All Week Curriculum Focus - PSHE

Mon 10th Jul Spelling Bee - Years 5 and 6

Tues 11th Jul Spelling Bee - Years 3 and 4

Weds 12th Jul Spelling Bee - Years 1 and 2

Weds 12th Jul Year 1 Swimming Week 10

Fri 14th Jul CLUBS FINISH

Fri 14th Jul SUMMER FAYRE

Mon 10th Jul All Week As Good Today as it has Always Been - Week 11

Mon 10th Jul All Week Curriculum Focus - Computing

Mon 17th Jul Sing Up - Years 5 and 6

Tues 18th Jul Sing Up - Years 3 and 4

Weds 19th Jul Sing Up - Years  R,1 and 2

Mon 24th Jul All Day Sports Day - KS1

Tues 25th Jul All Day Sports Day - KS2

Weds 26th Jul LAST DAY OF TERM
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